Balclutha Bridge Club

Balclutha 8B Pairs

Place Player 1

O~ 3y U W N

RONALD EVANS
DONNA RUWHIU
FRANCES SHEEHY
LORRAINE PEACOCK
SAMUEL CCUTTS

Viv Clifford-Marsh
BRADLEY JOHNSTON
MARION DENT

TONY WINTERS
STEWART STRANG
Graham Dale

KEVIN FARNDEN
HEATHER GARDNER
Betty Scuness
ADRIEN DEVER

BOB LAWRENCE

VAL WILSON
MARGARET KEOWN
MARION RUSSELJ,
JAN BROWN
Marianne Verdcner
JUDITH SMEIJERS
MURRAY MEAD
NOELINE EASON
Wendy Copeland
MURRAY BARRON
HENNIE SMITH
Rosemary Johnston
ALISTAIR BAIRD

Player 2

DIANNE EVANS
KRISTEN COLLINS
PHILLIP HENSMAN
WYN JONES

GLENN COUTTS
MARILYN JACKSON
ANNE-MARIE RUSSELL
ELATINE McDONALD
HARRY SHEPHERD
PAM STRANG
Marilyn Paterson
KAYE WILSON

JUDY PARKINSON
Irene Carson

JUDY ROBERTSON
ANN WOODHEAD
ROBERT BLOK

JUDY MILLER

IRENE HALLBERG
YVONNE HUGHES
ARCHIE CRAWEFORD
LAURIE SMEIJERS
ANN PHILLIPS
CHRISTINE BEAUCHAMP
Kaye McNabb

ALAN GEARE
BARBARA MACKAY
Jane Thomson
RICHARD BEAUCHAMP

Session 1
x1.00

66.50
66,00
59.72
56.63
50.51
62.74
59.24
47,34
47.58
55,85
58.05
55.00
48.36
56,51
52.17
51.06
43.37
53.72
51.09
44.76
48,50
47,20
40.46
42,36
44,38
34.52
36.88
43.53
29.82

Processed:18/09/2016

Session 2
x1.,00

62.82
60.26
56.80
55.62
61.24
48.24
49,26
60.05
59.29
50.74
46.31
49,20
54.44
45.83
50.00
48.67
55.45
44,23
45.27
49.70
42,90
43.49
48,72
46.79
42.95
52.51
41.03
33.88
43.43

Score

64.66
63.13
58.26
56,13
55.88
55.49
54.25
54.14
53.44
53.30
52,18
52.10
51,40
51.17
51.09
49.86
49.41
48,98
48.18
47,23
45,70
45,35
44.59
44.58
43,66
43.52
38.95
38.70
36.63



Balclutha Bridge Club

Balciutha 8B Pairs

NORTH /SQUTH

SAMUEL COUTTS
MARION DENT
PHILLIP HENSMAN
WYN JONES
HEATHER GARDNER
MURRAY BARROCN
PAM STRANG
BRADLEY JOHNSTON
BOB LAWRENCE
IRENE HALLBERG
MARGARET KEOWN
LAURIE SMEIJERS
ARCHIE CRAWEFORD
Rosemary Johnston

EAST/WEST

RCNALD EVANS
KRISTEN COLLINS
HARRY SHEPHERD
ROBERT BLOK
ADRIEN DEVER

JAN BROWN

KEVIN FARNDEN
MIJRRAY MEAD

Viv Clifford-Marsh
CHRISTINE BEAUCHAMP
Graham Dale

Irene Carscn
ALISTAIR BAIRD
Wendy Copeland
BARBARA MACKAY

A Room

GLENN COUTTS
ELAINE McDONALD
FRANCES SHEEHY
LORRAINE PEACOCK
JUDY PARKINSON
ALAN GEARE
STEWART STRANG
ANNE-MARIE RUSSELL
ANN WOODHEAD
MARION RUSSELL
JUDY MILLER
JUDITH SMEIJERS
Marianne Verdcner
Jane Thomson

DIANNE EVANS
DONNA RUWHIU
TONY WINTERS

VAL WILSON

JUDY ROBERTSON
YVONNE HUGHES
KAYE WILSON

ANN PHILLIPS
MARILYN JACKSON
NOELINE EASON
Marilyn Paterson
Betty Souness
RICHARD BEAUCHAMP
Kaye MchNabb
HENNIE SMITH

Green Section

18-09~-2016 Afternoon

MPs

414.0/676
412.0/676
384.0/676
376.0/676
368.0/676
355.0/676
343.0/67¢6
333.0/876
329.0/676
306.0/676
295.0/¢676
294.0/676
2%0.0/676
225.0/676

MPs

392.0/624
376.0/624
370.0/624
346.0/624
338.0/676
336.0/676
307.0/624
304.0/624
301.0/624
292.0/624
289.0/624
286.0/624
271.0/624
268.0/624
256.0/624

%

61.24
60.95
56.80
55.62
54.44
52.51
50.74
49.26
48,67
45.27
44.23
43,49
42,90
33.88

62.82
60.26
59.29
55.45
50.00
49.70
49.20
48.72
48.24
46.79
46.31
45.83
43.43
42.95
41.03
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Balclutha Bridge Club

Balclutha BB Pairs

NORTH/SQUTH

KRISTEN COLLINS
Graham Dale

WYN JONES

Irene Carson

PAM STRANG

KEVIN FARNDEN
MARGARET KEOWN
BOB LAWRENCE
SAMUEL COUTTS
HARRY SHEPHERD
Rosemary Johnston
CHRISTINE BEAUCHAMP
BARBARA MACKAY
ALISTAIR BAIRD

EAST/WEST

RONALD EVANS

Viv Clifford-Marsh
PHILLIP HENSMAN
BRADLEY JOHNSTON
ADRIEN DEVER
IRENE HALLBERG
ARCHIE CRAWFORD
HEATHER GARDNER
MARICON DENT
LARURIE SMEIJERS
JAN BROWN

Wendy Copeland
ROBERT BLOK
MURRAY MEAD
MURRAY BARRON

A Boom

DONNA RUWHIU
Marilyn Paterson
LORRAINE PEACOCK
Betty Souness
STEWART STRANG
KAYE WILSON

JUDY MILLER

ANN WOODHEAD
GLENN COUTTS
TONY WINTERS
Jane Thomson
NOELINE EASON
HENNIE SMITH
RICHARD BEAUCHAMP

DIANNE EVANS
MARILYN JACKSON
FRANCES SHEEHY
ANNE-MARIE RUSSELL
JUDY RCBERTSON
MARTION RUSSELL
Marianne Verdoner
JUDY PARKINSON
ELAINE McDONALD
JUDITH SMEIJERS
YVONNE HUGHES
Kaye McNabb

VAL WILSON

ANN PHILLIPS

ALAN GEARE

Black Section

18-09-2016 Morning

MPs

449,0/680
395.0/680
386.0/680
384.0/680
379.0/680
375.0/680
366.0/680
348.0/680
343.0/680
323.0/680
296.0/680
285.0/680
250.0/680
203.0/680

MPs

418.0/628
3%4.0/628
375.0/628
371.0/628
355.0/680
345.0/680
304.0/628
303.0/628
297.0/628
297.0/628
281.0/628
278.0/628
296.0/680
254.0/628
216.0/628

66.03
58.09
56.76
56.47
55.74
55545
53.82
51.18
50.44
47 .50
43,53
42,50
36.76
25.85

66.56
62.74
59.71
59,08
52.21
51.32
48.41
48.25
47.29
47.29
44,75
44,27
43.53
40.45
34.39

Place
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