

Balclutha Bridge Club

Balclutha 8B Pairs

Processed:18/09/2016

Place	Player 1	Player 2	Session 1 x1.00	Session 2 x1.00	Score
1	RONALD EVANS	DIANNE EVANS	66.50	62.82	64.66
2	DONNA RUWHIU	KRISTEN COLLINS	66.00	60.26	63.13
3	FRANCES SHEEHY	PHILLIP HENSMAN	59.72	56.80	58.26
4	LORRAINE PEACOCK	WYN JONES	56.63	55.62	56.13
5	SAMUEL COUTTS	GLENN COUTTS	50.51	61.24	55.88
6	Viv Clifford-Marsh	MARILYN JACKSON	62.74	48.24	55.49
7	BRADLEY JOHNSTON	ANNE-MARIE RUSSELL	59.24	49.26	54.25
8	MARION DENT	ELAINE McDONALD	47.34	60.95	54.14
9	TONY WINTERS	HARRY SHEPHERD	47.58	59.29	53.44
10	STEWART STRANG	PAM STRANG	55.85	50.74	53.30
11	Graham Dale	Marilyn Paterson	58.05	46.31	52.18
12	KEVIN FARNDEN	KAYE WILSON	55.00	49.20	52.10
13	HEATHER GARDNER	JUDY PARKINSON	48.36	54.44	51.40
14	Betty Souness	Irene Carson	56.51	45.83	51.17
15	ADRIEN DEVER	JUDY ROBERTSON	52.17	50.00	51.09
16	BOB LAWRENCE	ANN WOODHEAD	51.06	48.67	49.86
17	VAL WILSON	ROBERT BLOK	43.37	55.45	49.41
18	MARGARET KEOWN	JUDY MILLER	53.72	44.23	48.98
19	MARION RUSSELL	IRENE HALLBERG	51.09	45.27	48.18
20	JAN BROWN	YVONNE HUGHES	44.76	49.70	47.23
21	Marianne Verdoner	ARCHIE CRAWFORD	48.50	42.90	45.70
22	JUDITH SMEIJERS	LAURIE SMEIJERS	47.20	43.49	45.35
23	MURRAY MEAD	ANN PHILLIPS	40.46	48.72	44.59
24	NOELINE EASON	CHRISTINE BEAUCHAMP	42.36	46.79	44.58
25	Wendy Copeland	Kaye McNabb	44.38	42.95	43.66
26	MURRAY BARRON	ALAN GEARE	34.52	52.51	43.52
27	HENNIE SMITH	BARBARA MACKAY	36.88	41.03	38.95
28	Rosemary Johnston	Jane Thomson	43.53	33.88	38.70
29	ALISTAIR BAIRD	RICHARD BEAUCHAMP	29.82	43.43	36.63

Balclutha Bridge Club

Balclutha 8B Pairs A Room Green Section 18-09-2016 Afternoon

NORTH/SOUTH

		MPs	%	Place	C's
SAMUEL COUTTS	GLENN COUTTS	414.0/676	61.24	1	40
MARION DENT	ELAINE McDONALD	412.0/676	60.95	2	32
PHILLIP HENSMAN	FRANCES SHEEHY	384.0/676	56.80	3	24
WYN JONES	LORRAINE PEACOCK	376.0/676	55.62	4	16
HEATHER GARDNER	JUDY PARKINSON	368.0/676	54.44	5	8
MURRAY BARRON	ALAN GEARE	355.0/676	52.51	6	0
PAM STRANG	STEWART STRANG	343.0/676	50.74	7	0
BRADLEY JOHNSTON	ANNE-MARIE RUSSELL	333.0/676	49.26	8	0
BOB LAWRENCE	ANN WOODHEAD	329.0/676	48.67	9	0
IRENE HALLBERG	MARION RUSSELL	306.0/676	45.27	10	0
MARGARET KEOWN	JUDY MILLER	299.0/676	44.23	11	0
LAURIE SMEIJERS	JUDITH SMEIJERS	294.0/676	43.49	12	0
ARCHIE CRAWFORD	Marianne Verdoner	290.0/676	42.90	13	0
Rosemary Johnston	Jane Thomson	229.0/676	33.88	14	0

EAST/WEST

		MPs	%	Place	C's
RONALD EVANS	DIANNE EVANS	392.0/624	62.82	1	40
KRISTEN COLLINS	DONNA RUWHIU	376.0/624	60.26	2	32
HARRY SHEPHERD	TONY WINTERS	370.0/624	59.29	3	24
ROBERT BLOK	VAL WILSON	346.0/624	55.45	4	16
ADRIEN DEVER	JUDY ROBERTSON	338.0/676	50.00	5	8
JAN BROWN	YVONNE HUGHES	336.0/676	49.70	6	0
KEVIN FARNDEN	KAYE WILSON	307.0/624	49.20	7	0
MURRAY MEAD	ANN PHILLIPS	304.0/624	48.72	8	0
Viv Clifford-Marsh	MARILYN JACKSON	301.0/624	48.24	9	0
CHRISTINE BEAUCHAMP	NOELINE EASON	292.0/624	46.79	10	0
Graham Dale	Marilyn Paterson	289.0/624	46.31	11	0
Irene Carson	Betty Souness	286.0/624	45.83	12	0
ALISTAIR BAIRD	RICHARD BEAUCHAMP	271.0/624	43.43	13	0
Wendy Copeland	Kaye McNabb	268.0/624	42.95	14	0
BARBARA MACKAY	HENNIE SMITH	256.0/624	41.03	15	0

Balclutha Bridge Club

Balclutha 8B Pairs A Room Black Section 18-09-2016 Morning

NORTH/SOUTH

		MPs	%	Place	C's
KRISTEN COLLINS	DONNA RUWHIU	449.0/680	66.03	1	40
Graham Dale	Marilyn Paterson	395.0/680	58.09	2	32
WYN JONES	LORRAINE PEACOCK	386.0/680	56.76	3	24
Irene Carson	Betty Souness	384.0/680	56.47	4	16
PAM STRANG	STEWART STRANG	379.0/680	55.74	5	8
KEVIN FARNDEN	KAYE WILSON	375.0/680	55.15	6	0
MARGARET KEOWN	JUDY MILLER	366.0/680	53.82	7	0
BOB LAWRENCE	ANN WOODHEAD	348.0/680	51.18	8	0
SAMUEL COUTTS	GLENN COUTTS	343.0/680	50.44	9	0
HARRY SHEPHERD	TONY WINTERS	323.0/680	47.50	10	0
Rosemary Johnston	Jane Thomson	296.0/680	43.53	11	0
CHRISTINE BEAUCHAMP	NOELINE EASON	289.0/680	42.50	12	0
BARBARA MACKAY	HENNIE SMITH	250.0/680	36.76	13	0
ALISTAIR BAIRD	RICHARD BEAUCHAMP	203.0/680	29.85	14	0

EAST/WEST

		MPs	%	Place	C's
RONALD EVANS	DIANNE EVANS	418.0/628	66.56	1	40
Viv Clifford-Marsh	MARILYN JACKSON	394.0/628	62.74	2	32
PHILLIP HENSMAN	FRANCES SHEEHY	375.0/628	59.71	3	24
BRADLEY JOHNSTON	ANNE-MARIE RUSSELL	371.0/628	59.08	4	16
ADRIEN DEVER	JUDY ROBERTSON	355.0/680	52.21	5	8
IRENE HALLBERG	MARION RUSSELL	349.0/680	51.32	6	0
ARCHIE CRAWFORD	Marianne Verdoner	304.0/628	48.41	7	0
HEATHER GARDNER	JUDY PARKINSON	303.0/628	48.25	8	0
MARION DENT	ELAINE McDONALD	297.0/628	47.29	9=	0
LAURIE SMEIJERS	JUDITH SMEIJERS	297.0/628	47.29	9=	0
JAN BROWN	YVONNE HUGHES	281.0/628	44.75	11	0
Wendy Copeland	Kaye McNabb	278.0/628	44.27	12	0
ROBERT BLOK	VAL WILSON	296.0/680	43.53	13	0
MURRAY MEAD	ANN PHILLIPS	254.0/628	40.45	14	0
MURRAY BARRON	ALAN GEARE	216.0/628	34.39	15	0